
_NUt_THO 
""'1IoI1UC. .. 
ocri IUoIH I.AH. W. 
TllNHIOCoQC DUNe. W. 
ocri ouiNH OOD 
.. lH",,_ 
..,.,... ... 01 
DIIONC Iri ....... _ 
_ I!YAII~ 

Ian tilt., ~n" T.U. 
Executive ao.nI 
ItMUc ...... THO -, 
nAN eN Cl.NC, US 
v~ 

NW<tN ouiNH OOD y-
...... IOCoQC DUNe ..... 

5ocrtUr"f '"""" NW<tNxulN ......... 
Otoutv SlcretIrV 

.. lHT .. _ 
T ......... 

M\JYNH KN CHI 
0tD\ItV Treasurer 

c6 v'neoin 
AdVIsory COmmlttM 

DIIONC Iri ....... SOlAND. Eta 

HQI CIA elNH nJ NHAN CHfNH TRI VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE. 703-998-7850 

September 5. 1986 

Richard D. English 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 

for Refugee Admissions 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Unfted States Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. English: 

In response to your communication to me dated July 1, 1986 
you requested that I send you documents one one or two cases 
representative of the requests for the Orderly Departure Program 
for surviving family members of political prisoners in Vietnam 
who have died. 

This information was forwarded to you; however, we inadvertently 
did not send the translation. I received a note from your office 
requesting the English translations, which I have enclosed. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free 
to contact me. 

KMl'/lrh 
Eoclosures 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



Khuc Minh Tho 
P.O. Box 5435 

United State. Department of State 

r",IIirtplfl, D.C. 20520 

July 7, 1986 

Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

Mr. Purcell has asked me to reply to your letter of May 28, inquiring whether surviving family members of political prisoners in Vietnam who have died could be included in the Orderly Departure Program. I would appreciate it if you would send me documents on one or two representative cases together with information on any persecution the family members may have suffered after the death of the prisoner. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Sincerely, 

Richard D. English 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 

for Refugee Admissions 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
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HOI CIA eiNH TlJ NHAN CHfNH TRI VI£T NAM 
• • • 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

r.o.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE I 703-998-7850 

May 28th, 1986 

Mr. James N. Purcell,Jr • 
Director 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
U.S. Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Purcell: 

Once again we turn to you with a troubling problem, 
as outlined in several letters we have received recently. 

These letters have been on behalf of the immediate 
families of former political prisoners who either died 
in re-education camps, in Viet Nam following their 
release, or while attempting escape. If they were 
alive, they and their immediate fanilies would be eli­
gible for adm-r5sion to the United States. Because they 
are dead, however, their immediate families enjoy no 
such eligibility through Orderly Departure Program. 

It would be hard to think of any ~eople who have 
suffered persecution more under the communists than 
these families. They have been separated from their 
imprisoned husbands and fathers, and have suffered the 
ultimate sorrow and loss, being separated by death from 
their loved ones. ~1oreover, as close rela ti ves of 
political prisoners, they continue to suffer persecution 
and deprivation. 

We strongly urge a re-examination of U.S. policy with 
respect to admission of this group. We would be happy 
to assist in making our information and case files 
available, to assist in any way possible. 

Thank you for your many instances of past help and 
your interest in this ne,,; and difficult problem. 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 
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HOI CIA £>iNH Tll NHAN CH(NH TRI VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE I 703-998-7850 

September 8th, 1986 

Mr. Javier P. Decuellar 
Secretary General 
United Nations 
S-3800 United Nations 
New York, NY 10017 

Dear Mr. Decuellar: 

I am writing on behalf of my organization to remind 
you of the thousands of political prisoners being held 
illegally by the Socialist Republic of Viet Nam, and to 
urge you to use your good offices to help redress this 
cruel situation. 

More than 11 years have passed since our loved ones were 
seized by the SRV, and without charge or trial, sent off 
to "reeducation" camps. Those, they have been kept, on 
minimal rations, in hard labor and harsh treatment. They 
have been denied medical treatment: many have died and 
many others are sick or badly debilitated. 

Although the SRV is a member of the United Nations, in 
the case of these prisoners it is clearly in violation 
of human rights provisions of the United Nations' Charter. 
At a very minimum, we would hope that the SRV might 
release the very elderly and sick prisoners. 

Mr. Secretary, we earnestly plead for your help, and 
that of the General Assembly, in conSidering the plight 
of these, our loved ones, with whom we and thousands of 
our fellow-countrymen scattered throughout the world 
hope to be reunited one day. 

Thank you for your understanding and assistance 

Sincerely, 

khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 



116C.an. GuM TI1 
lOIre! Of Dlrtt'tOn 

au_noo 
,w, ... ~ .. 
~"'iM.'" 
_NCOCOUIC .... 
ocuY6o wM< ClOD 
,w,,,,,_ 
IVItoM ... OO OUOOCtl9 .... _ 

.. IIVMIUC 

lin Ct\tp ",nil T.lI. 
Ixecutlft lOan! 

...:.c_noo _. 
TI.IN UoIIUIC. us -NCU\1Io cr.Me< CIAO .... -TIINH NCOC DUNG ...... 

Sec ....... ee-.. 
NWttN xulN lAN ...... --.... TI.IN",,""'-'OOoG 

T,......, 
t«.Ji'NH KIM Oft 

Orouty Trnsu~ 

C6vlnDOin 
AdvISOry committee 

HOI CIA £>iNH TU NHAN CHfNH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

September ". 1986 

Ms. Carol P. Hecklinger 
Director 
Office of RefUgee Admissions 

and Processing 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
United States Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Ms. Hecklinger: 

We would like to take this opportunity to inform you of the 
2nd Anniversary of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association's newsletter. We are anxiously looking forward to the 
publication of this newsletter and the information it will impart 
to our many readers. 

It is with that thought in mind that we would like for you to 
respond with information regarding the following issues: 

1. Is it true that ODP opens a section particularly dealing 
with Vietnamese political prisoners? 

2. The SRV now requires all applicants who apply for an exit 
permit to submit form 1-171 and a Letter of Introduction. 
As we all well know, in order to get an 1-171 one must be 
a) U.S. citizen; or b) a direct kin or relationship. And 
the majority of our political prisoners do not have close 
relatives in the United States. 

3. Is there any way to find out whether political prisoners 
who have filed with ODP have complete or incomplete 
documentations or whether there are additional papers they 
must secure and submit? The reason behind this question is 
that the SRV now announces that they will recall all those 
exit permits they issued within the past to those who have 
no admission to the third world countries; and naturally, 
our political prisoners are very concerned. 

". Are the ODP interviewers back working in the '.N.? 
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Off1ce of Refugee Admissions and 

Processing 
Page 'I'vo 
September 4, 1986 

., 

5. In 1984, President Reagan announced that he would admit 10,000 political 
to the United States under a special category. What can we do to help 
them get admitted and at the same time fulf111 the SRN's requirements? 

6. Can ODP advise those who have apple1d on the status of their application 
or provide them a short description form telling them why they cannot have 
IV numbers so that they will not apply for exit permits with SRV; because 
when one applies, one may take a chance of losing their food ration, jobs 
and living quarters. 

Also, could you please provide us With ODP processing guidelines that Will 
assist us in aiding persons needing to complete important documents. 

As stated earlier, in many instances we have learned from the people at 
home that the ODP interviewers are back at the VN. In the meantime, here 
we have heard on the contrary, that there is nobody there to interview. 
Thus, any reliable information you can provide on this issue would be greatly 
appreciated. 

We look forward to corresponding with you and thank you in advance for your 
kindness and consideration of our requests. The Department's assistance that_. 
has been rendered to this group of unfortunate human beings is very important 
to us and we can understand how difficult it is 0 deal with SRV. 

Drl'/lrh 

Sincerely , 

(MrS.) !hue Minh Tho 
President 
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'mE ORDERLY DEPARWRE PROGRAM IN 1985 

CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS 

New U.S. interviewer begins work with UNHCR delegation in Ho Chi Minh City, 
bringing U.S. interviewing team to five. This allows a minimum of three, 
and usually four, interviewers to work in Viet Nam at all times. 

17 April 1985 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs in Hanoi issues note to UNHCR in Viet Nam for 
transmittal to U.S. authorities expressing their displeasure with backlog of 
individuals who had already been interviewed by U.S. program but not yet 
rejected or approved for entry to U.S. SRV officials cite this backlog at 
17,000 persons. Vietnamese authorities also say there is a backlog in 
Viet Nam of 35-40,000 persons who have been issued Exit Permits but are 
awaiting interview by U.S./UNHCR delegation. 

23 April 1985 
Vietnamese Embassy in Bangkok fails to issue entry visa for additional inter­
viewer scheduled by U.S. to join the U.S. team in Viet Nam. 

Mid-August 1985 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs in Hanoi issues notes to Australian and Canadian 
missions in Viet Nam and to UNHCR (for U.S. representatives) that in nearly­
identical wording state continuing displeasure with persistent backlogs of 
interviewed but not yet approved/rejected cases by all three countries. The 
U.S. is informed that visas will not be issued for even replacement interviewers 
until the U.S. makes a "show of good faith" regarding ODP; the other two countries 
are informed that they will have to reduce their backlogs before more interviews 
will be scheduled. 

Vietnamese authorities in Ho Chi Minh City informally state that SRV Ras decided 
to "slow the delivery" of exit permits until the U.S. backlog is redu<;ed. 

October 1985 
Geneva meeting between SRV and U.S. authorities and UNHCR takes place. U.S. states 
that it considers the large majority of those who have departed under ODP to be 
"SRV cases", and that it intends to make prinicipal of reciprocity of cases pre­
sented for interview "stick" during the COOling year; otherwise, the U.S. will 
significantly decrease ODP admissions. 

Congress & Administration set FY86 admissions ceilings that mandate a 15% cut in 
refugees admitted under ODP. 

Three U.S. interviewers depart Ho Chi Minh City a~ scheduled (two on contract 
completion, one on maternity leave). 

November 1985 
TWo interviewers continue work in Viet Nam. 

December 1985 
Vietnamese authorities state that due to persistent backlog problem, no new cases 
will be presented for interview by U.S. after 31 December 1985. Request inter­
viewers to return to Viet Nam after the holidays for discussions and office work 
regarding ODP. 

Early January 1986 
U.S. interviewers are told that will be expelled from Viet Nam effective 16 January 
1986. Last interviewer departs on this date. 
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KHUC MINH THO 
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VICe-PreSIdent 

Ncuv~N QUYNM CIAO 

VICe-PresIdent 

TRINH NCQC DUNG. MA 

Secretary Ceneral 

NGUV(N xU..l.N LAN, MA 

Oeout\' Secretary 
nAN THI PHUONG 

Treasurer 
HuvNH KIM CHI 

Deputy Treasurer 

c6 Viln Ooiln 
AdVISOry Committee 

DUONG MV·L1NH SOlANO. EsQ 

HQI CIA eiNH TlJ NHAN CHfNH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 

TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

September 4, 1986 

Mr. & Mrs. Murphy 
920 South 26th Place 
Arlington, Virginia 22204 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Murphy: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 

Association, I would like to extend my deepest appreciation 

and gratitude for your generous contribution of a sofa and 

chair. 

These items were given to two children of Vietnamese political 

prisoners and their names are Nguyen Sinh and Nguyen Ninh. Their 

father was a Vietnamese Political Prisoner who died in the re­

education camp. 

They currently reside at 871 South Greenbrier Street, Apt. #4 

in Arlington, Virginia. 

Again on behalf of our Association and these two brothers we 

wish to say a special thank-you for your contribution. 

If we can ever be of service to either of you, please do not 

hesitate to contact us. 

KM'l'/lrh 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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HOI CIA £>INH Tll NHAN CHfNH TRI VI~T NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

September 4. 1986 

Ms. Rosalind B. Smith 
Director 
Migration and Refugee Services 
200 N. Glebe Road 
Arlington, Virginia 22203 

Dear Ms. Smith: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association I would like to extend our sincere thanks and 
appreciation to you and Cathy Reid, Sponsorship Coordinator 
for so expeditiously getting the IV Number for Ngo Duc Duyet. 

We would again implore your services in securing the IV numbers 
for two other cases: 

1) Dang Ngoc Bich - DOB: 11/7/29 

2) Nguyen Phuoc Loc - DOB: 2/24/31 

We wish to thank you in advance for your consideration of this 
additional request and look forward to hearing from you in the 
near future. 

Should you have any questions and/or conce s, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 

KM'I'/lrh 
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HQI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

September 5. 1986 

Richard D. English 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 

for Refugee Admissions 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
United States Department of State 
Washington. D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. English: 

In response to your communication to me dated July 7. 1986 
you requested that I send you documents one one or two cases 
representative of the requests for the Orderly Departure Program 
for surviving family members of political prisoners in Vietnam 
who have died. 

This information was forwarded to you; however. we inadvertently 
did not send the translation. I received a note from your office 
requesting the English translations. which I have enclosed. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns. please feel free 
to contact me. 

KMI'/lrh 
Enclosures 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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H(~)I CIA eiNH TU NHAN CHfNH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

September 14. 1986 

Ms. Carol P. Hecklinger 
Director 
Office of Refugee Admissions 

and Processing 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
United States Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Ms. Hecklinger: 

We would like to take this opportunity to inform you of the 
2nd Anniversary of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association's newsletter. We are anxiously looking forward to the 
publication of this newsletter and the information it will impart 
to our many readers. 

It is with that thought in mind that we would like for you to 
respond with information regarding the following issues: 

1. Is it true that ODP opens a section particularly dealing 
with Vietnamese political prisoners? 

2. The SRV now requires all applicants who apply for an exit 
permit to submit form 1-171 and a Letter of Introduction. 
As we all well know, in order to get an 1-171 one must be 
a) U.S. citizen; or b) a direct kin or relationship. And 
the majority of our political prisoners do not have close 
relatives in the United States. 

3. Is there any way to find out whether political prisoners 
who have filed with ODP have complete or incomplete 
documentations or whether there are additional papers they 
must secure and submit? The reason behind this question is 
that the SRV now announces that they will recall all those 
exit permits they issued within the past to those who have 
no admission to the third world countries; and naturally, 
our political prisoners are very concerned. 

4. Are the ODP interviewers back working in the V.N.? 
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5. In 1984, President Reagan announced that he would admit 10,000 political 
to the United States under a special category. What can we do to help 
them get admitted and at the same time fulfill the SRN's requirements? 

6. Can ODP advise those who have appleid on the status of their application 
or provide them a short description form telling them why they cannot have 
IV numbers so that they will not apply for exit permits with SRV; because 
when one applies, one may take a chance of losing their food ration, jobs 
and living quarters. 

Also, could you please provide us with ODP processing guidelines that will 
assist us in aiding persons needing to complete important documents. 

As stated earlier, in many instances we have learned from the people at 
home that the ODP interviewers are back at the VN. In the meantime, here 
we have heard on the contrary, that there is nobody there to interview. 
Thus, any reliable information you can provide on this issue would be greatly 
appreciated. 

We look forward to corresponding with you and thank you in advance for your 
kindness and consideration of our requests. The Department's assistance that 
has been rendered to this group of unfortunate human beings is very important 
to us and we can understand how difficult it is;'O deal with SRV. 

SincerelJ' , / 

~ 

KHl'/lrh 
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E...btu.,. of th. Unil.tI S,al •• of Amorico 

CU~RENT ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM PROCESSING 

The Orderly Departure Program IODP), operating under auspices 
of the U.N. High Co.missioner for Refugee., hi. brought nearly 
lO,OOO people to tho United State. f.om Vietnam. The program'. 
luccel' ha. attracted a very large number of applications. Only 
• li_ited number of refugeel ~.y enter the u.s. under the program 
each year. A much larger number of immigrants can be accepted 
annually. 

:he u.s. ODP OfflC~ ~111, therefore, 1ssue Letters of Introductlon 
(LOl fS) to applicants seeking famIly reunificatlon only if th~y 
nave rece1veo ·Visas 93- approval or qualify for immigrat10n VISo 
Issuance on the baSis of petitlons-Wlth current or near-current 
priority dates. -Near-cur rent- would be those with dates likely 
to be current in roughly one year. Immigrant visa petitions (INS 
Form 1-130) or, in lhe case of a spouse or child of • refugee 1n 
the United States, -Visas 93- applications tINS Form 1-130) may b~ 
obtained from and filed with the local office of the Immigration 
and Naturaliza~ion Servlce (INS). 

Sponsoring relatives in the united States may continue to send 
Affidavits of Relationship and other documents to the U.S. ODP 
Office in Bangkok to serve as the (oundation for a future 
immigrant visa file. However, LOI's will not be issued until 
an immigrant visa petition has in fact been filed and the date 
of the petition is close to current. 

Scarce refugee numbers will be reserved for those cases of 
special humanitarian concern who cannot qualify for immigrant 
status. These will be primarily Amerasian children and their 
accompanying family members and persons of special humanitarian 
concern to the U.S. (Long-term re-education camp prisoners or 
those with previous close association, through employment or 
otherwise, with the U.S. prior to 1975). 

The Vietnamese Authorities have not permitted interviews for 
the U.S. ODP' since January 1, 1986. We are working to resolve 
this problem, but we cannot predict when the Vietnamese will 
allow interviews to resume. We anticipate that once the 
interviews do resume the only people interviewed will be: 

A. Beneficiaries of current immigrant visa petitions. 
B. Beneficiaries of approved -Visas 93- applications. 
C. Amerasians and their immediate -families-. 
D. Persons of special humanitarian concern to the U.S., 

as described above. 

Currently, most family reunification cases which have already 
been interviewed and appear complete, but which lack immigrant 
status, are moving at a very slow rate. The U.S. ODP Office 
cannot predict when or if this rate will change. If sponsors 
are eligible to file immigrant visa petitions (Form 1-130) 
and the requisite Affidavit of Support (Form 1-134) for theIr 
relatives, the u.S. ODP Office strongly urges them to do so. 
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Orderly Departure Program 
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127 Sat horn Tal Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thalland 
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orderly Dep~rture Progra~ 
Amerlcan Enlbassy - Box 5b 
APC San FranCISCO 96346-0DD. 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOr 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 
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HOI CIA elNH T0 NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

September 8th, 1986 

Mr. Javier P. Decuellar 
Secretary General 
United Nations 
S-3800 United Nations 
New York, NY 10017 

Dear Mr. Decuellar: 

I am writing on behalf of my organization to remind 
you of the thousands of political prisoners being held 
illegally by the Socialist Republic of Viet Nam, and to 
urge you to use your good offices to help redress this 
cruel situation. 

More than 11 years have passed since our loved ones were 
seized by the SRV, and without charge or trial, sent off 
to "reeducation" camps. Those, they have been kept, on 
minimal rations, in hard labor and harsh treatment. They 
have been denied medical treatment; many have died and 
many others are sick or badly debilitated. 

Although the SRV is a member of the United Nations, in 
the case of these prisoners it is clearly in violation 
of human rights provisions of the united Nations' Charter. 
At a very minimum, we would hope that the SRV might 
release the very elderly and sick prisoners. 

Mr. Secretary, we earnestly plead for your help, and 
that of the General Assembly, in conSidering the plight 
of these, our loved ones, with whom we and thousands of 
our fellow-countrymen scattered throughout the world 
hope to be reunited one day. 

Thank you for your understanding and assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

-• 



/fi"l, 
Lk Ltw 



KHUCw.t THO 
rw. ... DUHC.MS 
NCuvlN KUAH lAN. MA 
TIfINH NGOC DUNe. MA 
NCuvtN auYNH CIAO 
nAN TH! PHIJONC 
HU.,....I(IM CHI 
OUONC MYoUNH SOLAND 
_.~vAN>O<C 

Ban CII'P Minh T.II. 
ExecutIVe Boarcl 

KHUe MINH THe) _t 
TR.lN K*A DUNG, MS 
VIC~t 

NCU~ QUVNH CIAO 
va-PresIdent 

TIlINM NCQC DUNG, MA 
secretary Ceneraf 

NCuv~ X.UAN lAN, MA 
Oeou{'t Secretary 

TRAN THI PHUONC 
Trusurer 

HUVNH KIM CHI 
Deputv Treasurer 

c6 vin I)oiln 
AdviSOry COmmittee 

OI.JONC MY·LINM SOLANO. EsQ 

~ , , 
HQI CIA f>INH TU NHAN CH(NH TRI VIET NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 'ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

September II, 1986 

Mr. & Mrs. Murphy 
920 South 26th Place 
Arlington, Virginia 22204 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Murphy: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association, I would like to extend my deepest appreciation 
and gratitude for your generous contribution of a sofa and 
chair. 

These items were given to two children of Vietnamese political 
prisoners and their names are Nguyen Sinh and Nguyen Ninh. Their 
father was a Vietnamese Political Prisoner who died in the re­
education camp. 

They currently reside at 871 South ~reenbrier Street, Apt. #4 
in Arlington, Virginia. 

Again on behalf of our Association and these two brothers we 
wish to say a special thank-you for your contribution. 

If we can ever be of service to either of you, please do not 
hesitate to contact us. 

IOfi'/lrh 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 




